

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17717/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in WP No.  
2495/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.RAMA KOTAIAH,GPA HOLDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad who has filed caveat, take  
notice for respondent nos. 6 to 9, He seeks 4 weeks time for  
filing counter affidavit. Granted. For counter affidavit.  
List again on 6th April, 2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar