

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8177 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

K.RAMA KOTAIAH,GPA HOLDER & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYULU & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bharat J Joshi, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr Javedur Rahman, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 represented through the ld. Advocates, M/S Lawyers Knit & Co. and respondent Nos. 6 to 9 represented through the ld. counsel, Mr G Ramakrishna Prasad for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel appearing on their behalf.

Respondent no.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is awaited from the concerned District Court.

List again on 11.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |