

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8177/2010

K.RAMA KOTAIAH,GPA HOLDER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANJANEYULU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Mr. K. Radha,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fizia M.,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Praseena B. Joseph,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellants has requested further time to furnish the fresh and correct address of unserved respondent nos. 4 and 5. Be furnished within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service upon respondent no. 3 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondent nos. 1, 2 and 6 to 9 a

re well

represented. However, none of the parties appearing till date have filed the statement of case.

Learned counsel for appellants, in addition, has requested that since these respondents were preceded ex-parte be fore the

Courts below, he be exempted from providing the paper books. His

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

requests is hereby accepted.

Date: 2015.09.19

11:40:19 IST

Reason:

List on 07th December, 2015.

(RACHNA GUP

TA)

Registra

r