

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal

No(s). 8177/2010

K.RAMA KOTAIAH,GPA HOLDER & ANR.  
nt(s)

Appella

VERSUS

ANJANEYULU & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for substituted service and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Filza, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6 to 9 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5, despite  
due service.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment i  
n the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Signature Not Verified

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.04.22  
17:40:56 IST  
Reason:

KOTWAL)

(PAWAN DEV

rar

Regist